

100850954

PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 06275/121001

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant : Magnus Jahnsson

Art Unit:

Serial No.:

Examiner:

Filed

: March 2, 1998

Title : SINGLE DOSE INHALER I

Box PCT

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. The conveying party is: Magnus Jahnsson.
- 2. The receiving party is: Astra Aktiebolag, whose address is S-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden.
- 3. The nature of the conveyance is an assignment executed on February 13, 1998.
- 4. The conveyance concerns the U.S. patent application filed herewith.
- 5. Direct correspondence regarding this document to the undersigned at the address below.
- 6. The total number of applications/patents involved is: one.
 - 7. The total fee is \$40. A check for the fee is

enclosed. 03/17/1998 KDUNCAN1 00000013 09029875 03 FC:581 40.00 UP

"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number 52913617205

Date of Deposit

I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for

Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9501 FRAME: 0870

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

William E. Booth Reg. No. 28,933

Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110-2804

Telephone: 617/542-5070 Facsimile: 617/542-8906

292270.B11

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Magnus Jahnsson of Astra Production Liquid Products AB, S-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden; hereby assign to ASTRA AKTIEBOLAG, a Swedish corporation having a place of business at S-151 85 Södertälje, Sweden, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me this day, entitled SINGLE DOSE INHALER I;

this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at Scale Line.,

this 12.th. day of February 1948

Magnus Jahnsson

L.S.

Witnessed by: .

Name: VICTOR FRITZ

Date: 980213

Witnessed by

Name: Peter Bergfeldt

Date: 980213

ASSIGN.AFT

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/02/1998 REEL: 9501 FRAME: 0872